NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING VILLAGE OF MUIR, MICHIGAN

September 2, 2023

PLANNING COMMISSION MONDAY SEPTEMBER 18, 2023 Notice is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of Public Act No. 110 of

2006 the Michigan Zoning Enabling Act, as amended, that the Village of Muir Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing as noticed above on September 18th, 2023 at 7:00 pm at the Village Office at 122 W Superior St, Muir, Michigan. The Planning and Zoning Commission will consider recommendation of adoption of the proposed Village of Muir Zoning Ordinance. If adopted, this will be Muir's inaugural zoning ordinance.

The proposed ordinance will be available in the Village Office for public readership and will also be posted on the Village website, VillageOfMuirMI.gov. The public is encouraged to read the ordinance and provide written comment on the ordinance, as well as express their support or opposition to the ordinance through the methods described below.

Public comment is welcome at the public hearing. Written comments are also encouraged and will be accepted until 7:00 p.m. on September 18th, 2023. Written public comments can be mailed to or dropped off at the Village Office or sent via email to clerk@villageofmuirmi.gov. If further information is needed, please contact the Village Office, 122 W Superior St, Muir, MI, 48860, PO Box 205. The Village Office is open Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays, 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. Telephone: 989-855-2144.

Susan Craft ~ Village Clerk Publication: September 2, 2023